'/1010I(
DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY
NAVAL FACILITIES ENGINEERING COMMAND
ATLANTIC
6506 HAMPTON BLVD
NORFOLK VA 23508-1278
OZ1'l1
T!;.LEPHQNE NO:

changing the numbering system at this point may create more confusion due to the numbers
of documents and correspondence already produced. As a result, the Navy will retain the
existing numbering system.
3 - This comment implied that MRS-12 is not identified on Figure 2-2. Please review
document Figure 2-2, which shows the location of MRS-12.The debris off-shore is not
considered part of EMA MRS-12. It is not associated with a "terrestrial" MRS; however
will be investigated as requested by USFWS. Section 3.2.5, page 3-9, bullet number 6, line 17
has been revised as follows: "6 sites identified by USFWS on and near EMA MRS-46 (including
off-shore debris)." The changed page (3-9) is attached.
4 - This comment was regarding the use/ development of a site specific or application of an
existing hazard assessment/ prioritization protocol. The hazard assessment references were
removed from the Final document with the exception of the statement on line 1 of page V,
which states that a hazard assessment will be conducted once agreed to. The use of
prioritization protocols/hazard assessments is not needed to implement this work plan and
will be developed with the MRP Subcommittee and will be incorporated into the Phase II Sl
Report.
S - This comment was regarding the hazard assessment presented in the ERA/Phase II SI
report and the information being presented in this work plan. Please see response to
comment number 4 above.
6 - This comment was regarding the QC test for the GPO, specifically the different test
identified for test #8 in the Master Work Plan and the ERA/Phase II Sl work plan. Table 3 of
Appendix C has an editing error where the test #9 (octant test) was "cut off." Corrected
pages Cl3 through CIS are attached for the ERA/Phase II SI work plan. A change for the
Master Work Plan will be documented to make both plans consistent.
B-2. - This comment was in reference to FAR requirements noted in the Master Work Plan
and the difference in the requirement identified in the ERA/Phase II work plan. A
documented change to the MWP will be developed to address the FAR requirements.
1 Acronyms and Abbreviations
2 AFWTF Atlantic Fleet Weapons Training Facility
3 AOI Area of Interest
4 ATG Air-ta-Ground
5 BIP Blow-in-Place
6 CERCLA Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation and
7 Liability Act
8 CLEAN Comprehensive Long -Term Environmental Action Navy
9 CSM Conceptual Site Model
10 DEM Digital Elevation Model
11 DGM Digital Geophysical Mapping
12 DoD Department of Defense
13 DOl Department of Interior
14 ECA Eastern Conservation Area
15 EMA Eastern Maneuver Area
16 EOD Explosive Ordnance Disposal
17 ERA Expanded Range Assessment
18 FS Field Superintendent
19 ft feet/foot
20 GIS Geographic Information System
21 GP Gun Position
22 GPO Geophysical Prove-Out
23 GPS Global Positioning System
24 ID Identification
25 LAW Ught Anti-Armor/ Anti-Tank Weapon
26 LIA Live Impact Area
27 MEC Munitions and Explosives of Concern
28 mm Millimeter
29 MOA Memorandum of Agreement
30 MRA Munitions Response Area
31 MRP Munitions Response Program
32 MRS Munitions Response Site
33 NAVFAC Naval Facilities Engineering Command